


Open	Garden
Profits	distribution



Profit = £5493

10% (£459 + £100 cash bucket) 
Donation to  Wilts Air Ambulance?

Yes No
£5034 £5493

£1000 to water pipe &
£1087 to SIDS

Yes No£2947 £5034

£1000 to water pipe &
£1087 to SIDS

Yes No£3406 £5493

How to divide the balance? 

Option 1:
40% to Church

40% to Reading Room
20% Community Funds

Option 2:
1/3 to Church

1/3 to Reading Room
1/3 Community Funds

Option 3:
Suggestions from the 

meeting?



Profit = £5493

10% (£459) Donation  
Wilts Air Ambulance?

Yes No
£5034 £5493



Profit = £5493

10% (£459) Donation  
Wilts Air Ambulance?

£5034

Both
£1000 to water pipe &

£1087 to SIDS

£2947 £5034

Option 1:
40% to Church

40% to Reading Room
20% Community Funds

Option 2:
1/3 to Church

1/3 to Reading Room
1/3 Community Funds

Option 3:
Suggestions from the 

meeting?

Neither
£1000 to water pipe &

£1087 to SIDS

Only
£1000 to water

Only
£1087 to SIDS

£4034 £3947

How to divide the balance? 



Profit = £5493

10% (£459) Donation  
Wilts Air Ambulance?

£5034

Both
£1000 to water pipe &

£1087 to SIDS

£2947

How to divide the balance? 

Option 1:
40% (£1179) to Church

40% (£1179) to Reading Room
20% (£589) Community Funds

Option 2:
1/3 (£982) to Church

1/3 (£982) to Reading Room
1/3 (£982) Community Funds

Option 3:
Suggestions from the 

meeting?



Profit = £5493

10% (£459) Donation  
Wilts Air Ambulance?

£5034

Option 1:
40%  (£1614) to Church

40% (£1614) to Reading Room
20% (£807) to Community Fund
(NB CF still needs to pay £1087 

leaving balance of £708)

Option 2:
1/3 (£1345) to Church

1/3 (£1345) to Reading Room
1/3 (£1345) to Community Fund
(NB CF still needs to pay £1087 

leaving balance of £1246)

Option 3:
Suggestions from the 

meeting?

Only
£1000 to water

£4034

How to divide the balance? 



Profit = £5493

10% (£459) Donation  
Wilts Air Ambulance?

£5034

Option 1:
40% (£1579) to Church

40% (£1579) to Reading Room
20% (£789) Community Funds
NB CF still needs to pay £1000 
for the pipe leaving balance of 

£777

Option 2:
1/3 (£1316) to Church

1/3 (£1316) to Reading Room
1/3 (£1316) Community Funds
NB CF still needs to pay £1000 
for the pipe leaving balance of 

£1304

Option 3:
Suggestions from the 

meeting?

Only
£1087 to SIDS

£3947

How to divide the balance? 



Profit = £5493

10% (£459) Donation  
Wilts Air Ambulance?

£5034

How to divide the balance? 

Option 1:
40% (£2014) to Church

40% (£2014) to Reading Room
20% (£1007)Community Funds

(NB - CF Still needs to pay 
£2087 leaving deficit of £110)

Option 2:
1/3 (£1648) to Church

1/3 (1648) to Reading Room
1/3 (£1648) Community Funds

(NB - CF Still needs to pay 
£2087 leaving balance of £384)

Option 3:
Suggestions from the 

meeting?

Neither
£1000 to water pipe &

£1087 to SIDS

£5034



Profit = £5493

10% (£459) Donation  
Wilts Air Ambulance?

£5034

Both
£1000 to water pipe &

£1087 to SIDS

£2947 £5034

Option 1:
40% to Church

40% to Reading Room
20% Community Funds

Option 2:
1/3 to Church

1/3 to Reading Room
1/3 Community Funds

Option 3:
Suggestions from the 

meeting?

Neither
£1000 to water pipe &

£1087 to SIDS

Only
£1000 to water

Only
£1087 to SIDS

£4034 £3947

How to divide the balance? 















Year Precept* Com. Fund Total Income Village Expenditure To Church To Reading Room
2012 - 2013 1,755.20£     3,248.40£     5,003.60£                            1,212.00£                            1,200.00£                     1,500.00£                      
2013 - 2014 1,500.00£     3,315.00£     4,815.00£                            1,132.80£                            1,581.00£                     1,581.00£                      
2014 - 2015 1,250.00£     3,005.70£     4,255.70£                            1,375.80£                            1,893.00£                     1,393.00£                      
2015 - 2016 1,250.00£     6,791.00£     8,041.00£                            1,634.82£                            1,750.00£                     1,750.00£                      
2016 - 2017 1,390.00£     1,826.00£     3,216.00£                            2,204.67£                            1,750.00£                     1,750.00£                      
2017 - 2018 1,460.00£     3,471.00£     4,931.00£                            1,160.78£                            2,100.00£                     2,100.00£                      
2018 - 2019 1,320.00£     6,720.00£     8,040.00£                            1,834.22£                            £             1,500 (so far) £                500 (so far)

Note:  The precept receives £1,250 per year through taxes collected by the Council - agreed and approved by the village - and additionally supplemented by 
hiring out the large marquee







Projected	Annual	Costs	&	Charges	
 
 

1) Annual	Financial	Commitments	
	

a) Village	Insurance	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £			201.06	
b) Wiltshire	Association	of	Local	Councils	 	 	 	 £					65.10	
c) Parish	Magazine	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £					80.00	
d) Get	Mapping	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £					18.00	
e) Electricity	(Marilyn	for	Defibrillator)	 	 	 	 £					25.00		
f) Data	Protection	Fee	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £					35.00	

TOTAL	 	 	 £		424.16		
	

2) Maintenance	
	
a) Defibrillator	Batteries	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £			228.00	
b) Defibrillator	Pads	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £					91.00		
c) Notice	Board	Repair	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £			120.00	
d) Marquees	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £					50.00		

TOTAL	 	 	 £			489.00	
	

3)	Courses	/	New	Purchases	
	

a)		GDPR	Course	(Bill)		 	 	 	 	 	 	 £				42.00	
b)		Radar	Speed	Sign	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £	1087.20	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 TOTAL	 	 	 £	1,129.20	
	

4)		Social	Event	Support	
 

a)		Firework	Display	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £			300.00	
b)		Wine	for	Village	Meetings	 	 	 	 	 	 £					80.00	
c)		Carol	Singing	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 £					22.50	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 TOTAL	 	 	 £			402.50	
	
	
	 	 	



Band Annual	Contribution Monthly	Contribution Annual	Contribution Annual	Increase Monthly	Contribution Monthly	Increase

A 10.32£																				

B 12.04£																				

C 13.76£																				

D 15.48£																				

E 18.92£																				

F 22.36£																				

G 25.80£																				

H 30.96£																				

Proposed	Increase	in	Precept	from	£1,250	to	£2,000	

2018	/	2019		-		£1,250 2019	/	2020		-		£2,000



Band Annual	Contribution Monthly	Contribution Annual	Contribution Annual	Increase Monthly	Contribution Monthly	Increase

A 10.32£																				 0.86£																						

B 12.04£																				 1.00£																						

C 13.76£																				 1.15£																						

D 15.48£																				 1.29£																						

E 18.92£																				 1.58£																						

F 22.36£																				 1.86£																						

G 25.80£																				 2.15£																						

H 30.96£																				 2.58£																						

Proposed	Increase	in	Precept	from	£1,250	to	£2,000	

2018	/	2019		-		£1,250 2019	/	2020		-		£2,000



Band Annual	Contribution Monthly	Contribution Annual	Contribution Annual	Increase Monthly	Contribution Monthly	Increase

A 10.32£																				 0.86£																						 16.60£																				

B 12.04£																				 1.00£																						 19.25£																				

C 13.76£																				 1.15£																						 22.00£																				

D 15.48£																				 1.29£																						 24.75£																				

E 18.92£																				 1.58£																						 30.25£																				

F 22.36£																				 1.86£																						 35.75£																				

G 25.80£																				 2.15£																						 41.25£																				

H 30.96£																				 2.58£																						 49.50£																				

Proposed	Increase	in	Precept	from	£1,250	to	£2,000	

2018	/	2019		-		£1,250 2019	/	2020		-		£2,000



Band Annual	Contribution Monthly	Contribution Annual	Contribution Annual	Increase Monthly	Contribution Monthly	Increase

A 10.32£																				 0.86£																						 16.60£																				 6.28£																						

B 12.04£																				 1.00£																						 19.25£																				 7.21£																						

C 13.76£																				 1.15£																						 22.00£																				 8.24£																						

D 15.48£																				 1.29£																						 24.75£																				 9.27£																						

E 18.92£																				 1.58£																						 30.25£																				 11.33£																				

F 22.36£																				 1.86£																						 35.75£																				 13.39£																				

G 25.80£																				 2.15£																						 41.25£																				 15.45£																				

H 30.96£																				 2.58£																						 49.50£																				 18.54£																				

Proposed	Increase	in	Precept	from	£1,250	to	£2,000	

2018	/	2019		-		£1,250 2019	/	2020		-		£2,000



Band Annual	Contribution Monthly	Contribution Annual	Contribution Annual	Increase Monthly	Contribution Monthly	Increase

A 10.32£																				 0.86£																						 16.60£																				 6.28£																						 1.38£																					

B 12.04£																				 1.00£																						 19.25£																				 7.21£																						 1.60£																					

C 13.76£																				 1.15£																						 22.00£																				 8.24£																						 1.83£																					

D 15.48£																				 1.29£																						 24.75£																				 9.27£																						 2.06£																					

E 18.92£																				 1.58£																						 30.25£																				 11.33£																				 2.52£																					

F 22.36£																				 1.86£																						 35.75£																				 13.39£																				 2.98£																					

G 25.80£																				 2.15£																						 41.25£																				 15.45£																				 3.44£																					

H 30.96£																				 2.58£																						 49.50£																				 18.54£																				 4.13£																					

Proposed	Increase	in	Precept	from	£1,250	to	£2,000	

2018	/	2019		-		£1,250 2019	/	2020		-		£2,000



Band Annual	Contribution Monthly	Contribution Annual	Contribution Annual	Increase Monthly	Contribution Monthly	Increase

A 10.32£																				 0.86£																						 16.60£																				 6.28£																						 1.38£																					 0.52£															

B 12.04£																				 1.00£																						 19.25£																				 7.21£																						 1.60£																					 0.60£															

C 13.76£																				 1.15£																						 22.00£																				 8.24£																						 1.83£																					 0.68£															

D 15.48£																				 1.29£																						 24.75£																				 9.27£																						 2.06£																					 0.77£															

E 18.92£																				 1.58£																						 30.25£																				 11.33£																				 2.52£																					 0.94£															

F 22.36£																				 1.86£																						 35.75£																				 13.39£																				 2.98£																					 1.12£															

G 25.80£																				 2.15£																						 41.25£																				 15.45£																				 3.44£																					 1.29£															

H 30.96£																				 2.58£																						 49.50£																				 18.54£																				 4.13£																					 1.55£															

Proposed	Increase	in	Precept	from	£1,250	to	£2,000	

2018	/	2019		-		£1,250 2019	/	2020		-		£2,000


